

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) Geological Survey of Pakistan ******

INVITATION FOR BIDS

 Geological Survey of Pakistan (GSP) an attached department of Ministry of Energy, (Petroleum Division), invites sealed bids on, single stage two envelops, CPT-Quetta Basis under Work Deposit project titled "Potential Evaluation of Placer Gold in River Indus at District Attock", from original Authorized Company/Contractors etc, registered with income tax and sales tax departments, for the following services.

2. THE COMPANIES / FIRMS / CONTRACTORS / INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT REQUIRED FOR PREPARATION OF DIFFERENT MAPS FROM DRONE DATA.

- 3. The Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions, technical specifications etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of the **Project Director, Geophysical Division, Block No.7, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Sariab Road Quetta.** The tender document in hard form may also be obtained from the office of the Project Director in working hours, except Saturday and Sunday, the price of tender documents is PK. Rs.2000/- non-refundable in term of Pay order/Bank Draft in favor of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Quetta on or before **18 September, 2023** at **1100 AM** hours and it will be opened on the same day at **1130 AM** hours.
- 4. The proposals prepared must be in accordance with the tender documents, and the competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids in accordance with the provision of the prevailing PPRA rules/regulations. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and GSP website www.ppra.org.pk and www.gsp.gov.pk respectively.

(MUHAMMAD SAEED)

Project Director Geophysical Division, Block No.7, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Quetta. Tel: 0819211680, Fax: 0819211018